Page 1 of 57

/Imanual place.com/downl oad/cub-cadet-parts-manual -for-model -z-force-60-kw-53aa5dbj /

http

Z-Force 60 KW 53AA5DBJ

Air Filter & Muffler

Cub Cadet Padts NAsEOEHN Motz EanebiHani536aaiibjc06-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Full download

<t (@] -
_mm“ o e~ S <
o) ‘”! ) v R . o)
— T e m gmu 3 —
> o J
S o - e
o o © @e ‘@c <e®||2
- b - NN\ | o~
™
1 To) 4} 1-
T ' \\. A/ .“l A_H -
oy 700N T
TN !, 7aN . .-I.l ~— e, NN
()—A— 779 NES) %ﬂ\&g Av 5\ b - i N NN
= / / L/ Q' N N
/ / /// \ g &mm/ 2 /\ //
/ Va4 ;) \“. SN\ R A Za
S S AV, WIfAA e | L ALl@—& ot - HDO---% )]
f \\\ \\ a «\ A@v,wnu Am“\ o M\ \ \m)m —& @u ~ mmﬂrﬂv“\ ! \ R — -
o/ / \\ L/ v R - g /, /
Nt ./ /Mu\ ﬁ,, \“_ ¢ \ mﬁ, 0 /,,im\\ yay \“M““\
\AS \\ NU/ / /ﬁ/ o )
/ .
/ / I~
SN [~ - = -~
A%av C \ < a.im..x //v /, Mmﬂ , o M‘w .......... gii) 2
NN D @ (=] ™) ™~
\ AN W7 o 2 @ < ! < : <
NV | o ‘ o . - e
\ <)) > o — - i - «
I~ //II\\ / Mﬂv A AMJW ~) \ \ ap— mw M.J IIIIIIIII ! mw_ _Mw. o <
o I~ (4] (34 \ \\ —
o~ % - < — -
AN 2 =2 3 - /
// // A\ P~ o~ L0 / -~
7 N\ \\__ N @ - 0
W\ S / e
\v/ ,,, \ > \\
/e \ A \ e ) \), [
7 ,r..vv \. ........ \V R .AAA\ ) <« .
AV -
/ 2/ \ — s /J /=~ S/ /S i
. \mww\ / ! N
/A / o ™ P
04 / g =
N = o e
/r.\ y \ , \\ ““”__ m\,_.o mnw_ T.nuHHmmw @ ) \ (a3}
. » N
/Il.\.lllllllll\\ Q\H“ :_Q“N IIII,.// /.\\
o

Thisisthe cut pages sample. DOWWWF}QOW@NMI(@ com



http://manualplace.com/product/cub-cadet-parts-manual-for-model-z-force-60-kw-53aa5dbj/

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force 60 KW 53AA5DBJ
Air Filter & Muffler

Page 2 of 57

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
11011 KM-11011-7003 1 S CASE-AIR FILTER
11013 KM-11013-7009 1 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER
11013A  KM-11013-7010 1 S ELEMENT-AIR FILTER
11060 KM-11060-7016 2 GASKET,MUFFLER
16060 KM-16060-7001 1 /P PIPE-INTAKE
42036 KM-42036-7002 1 SLEEVE
92015 KM-92015-1193 2 NUT
92037 KM-92037-2079 2 S CLAMP
92191 KM-92191-7006 1 TUBE
92210 KM-92210-7004 2 NUT
92210A KM-92210-7008 2 S NUT
130 KM-130B06105 2 S BOLT-FLANGED
130A KM-130B0816 1 S BOLT-FLANGED
172  KM-172G0690 2 S BOLT-STUD
317 KM-317R0800 4 /P NUT-HEX-SMALL
411  KM-411B0600 1 WASHER-PLAIN
461 KM-461F0800 4 S  WASHER-SPRING

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 57

. 4 \ /

A5 /\\\ 7/ A

[ /A
v

/ MV

,
BRCY
=y

NI A

_—

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Z-Force 60 KW 53AA5DBJ

Brake Assembly



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force 60 KW 53AA5DBJ Page 4 of 57
Brake Assembly
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 741-0598 2 S  Hex Flange Bearing, .752 ID
2 00011459 2 Washer, 1/2
3 00012152 1 Lock Nut, Nylon Insert, 1/4-20
4 00012382 2 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
5 00013669 1 Screw, Hex Washer, 10-32 x 1/2
6 00014608 1 /P Lock Nut, Nylon Insert, 10-32
7 00022560 1 Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16
8 00027279 2 S Nut, 7/16-14, Nylock
9 00071691 1 Spacer, Control Rod
10 01000371 1 S  Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 3-1/4
11 01000635 7 S  Nut, Lock, HexFlange, 5/16-18
12 01000723 1 S  Flat Washer, .406 ID x 1.0 OD x .105
13 01000897 1 S  Screw, TT, 1/4-20, 1.0, Hex Index Washer
14 01001972 2 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.75
15 01002751 1 Spacer, .39 ID x .63 OD x 1.75
16 01002771 2 S  HairPin, INT .072 x 1.12 Lg.
17 01003595 1 Weldment, Brake Handle
18 01003468 1 Spacer, .375x .50 x .75 Lg
19 01003716 1 Grip, Park Brake
20 01004971 4 Lift Handle Spring
21 01008042 1 S  Spring Retainer
22 01008600 1 Socket Head Capscrew, 5/16-18 x 1.50
23 01008607 1 Spacer, Pump Release
24 01008886 1 Rod Brake, Connect To Handle
25 01008889 1 Park Brake Mounting Bracket
26 01009561 1 Brake Arm Assembly
27 01009566 2 /P Brake Arm Bracket
28 01009569 1 Pivot Brake Shaft
29 01009601 2 Hose, .5 1D x .78 OD, Low Pressure
30 01009602 2 Spacer, .76 ID x 1.0 OD x 3/4
31 02000401 2 Spring Extension, .740 OD x 2.656
32 02001588 1 Brake Rod, LH
33 02001589 1 Brake Rod, RH

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 5 of 57

/Imanual place.com/downl oad/cub-cadet-parts-manual -for-model -z-force-60-kw-53aa5dbj /

http

Z-Force 60 KW 53AA5DBJ

Carburetor

Cub Cadet Padts NAsEOEHN Motz EanebiHani536aaiibjc06-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Full download

A o)
-J- RMW“
= ® mmx
.mM .......... S < -y m
“u" © \m\ -
o . A.A\ < - > @ 0
@ © _ ( /_tv ||||| L) “”
\ f e @ _—
, [ o] <t [+
,mu_ ~ m\ ¢ m"H mm. nw,. © _um o / b
I 3 - o w 18 - ~ <«
Ay @WW ........ o @ - |mw W L e ..mm. @ /
< = o) M ) "~ > .FU N
A\ o )S// m \ﬂ [T I “Mn //
B S UR 74 ¢
< \ € D / w“ L \
.na“ e / e /.\ }_ &_\ \\ <C = /
¢ <t / 0 / \ / S \
o \ ) Ve | A\ o . \
O/ o \
o o / \_S& “mm. -
) &—-- o ™ N
A > Py o>—(a v
o J(_ 7 B9/ N
7N “H nmmwlll.,.uv\ / / m o (D mmkm wax Vmﬂ/ / / / mﬂy A”.Hl | _— \ﬂ/
A.A.v J— - . g nu\ N\ \ o Van® PARO @ Am..“\v
/7 Qe &P IR P U/ \“_-_ -é_w,..-A D~
\“\ g \“.\ / . / 5.1!“\‘ \ \ﬁnwu / A\ww Ammm \w = wg\ \\ f h ,..H.., Y @ .u.nA ”Iih _Euv “"”
I~ LT al A P oK)
// \\ ) . o |.x m\, V\ \ w“ / \ v |||hwt L
\m\ \“\ © .m_” NS ‘.\ : m u\ © /v 7 _J AA“V \‘ . a_u QN‘ i-m“\ muw -
/| 4 T “n“ // mw.\) “"Hv . / _\G_/ ——f) \ {
3/ | VAL \V = M \\\-/,;“,_‘ AWA @ \“ K)\ / /-\y.nn Ve m.HHn--- [
IIIIIIIII = Mmm" \\\\ V, - ./ \ \ A .IAUuI |\n = y— _EUH /(m\ N
< \ _ \MHHHH - ‘M Gy \(M\w o i — m )/ / e r )
2| e & Vil |2 F/ @Ry
\A\ s \\\ G g - o 2o § ~0 Y %
||||| - < [{e] ol & ~r’ ™
(=) L~ e S S g —& -«
P.ul..i.\“\ ST )/ & ~ Mu“
mm_ ] ¥/, A\ ~ \\ {__/ \\ e o
AH” I _\\ ,nHH\ II| \
* Vo~ f o~/
_——— ,.\ \ A\ \v\\
> /S o)
- o___of :
o / / <
[+ \\ \\
(¢
~ )

Thisisthe cut pages sample. DOWWWF}@OW@NMI@ com



http://manualplace.com/product/cub-cadet-parts-manual-for-model-z-force-60-kw-53aa5dbj/

